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M Gmall Deputy Secretary <dsmpi01uppcl@gmail.com>
Chief Information Security Officers (CISO) deep dive training under CYBER

SURAKSHIT BHARAT scheduled from 8th May, 2023

1 message

NeGD CB <negdcb@digitalindia.gov.in> ‘ Mon, Apr 17, 2023 at 3:50 PM
To: Kanika Gambhir <adetsa-dot@gov.in>, Ganesh Bakade <g.bakade@nic.in>, dsmpi01uppcl@gmail.com,
buchipurik@gmail.com, aesldc2021@gmail.com, se sopsc <se.sopsc@gmail.com>, Imran mansuri
<Imran.mansuri@ugvcl.com>, RAKESH RANJAN <rakesh.ranjan@dvc.gov.in>, manowar ismail
<manowar.ismail@dvc.gov.i>, SIDDHARTH SHIVAM <siddharth.shivam@dvc.gov.in>, GAURAV ARYA
<gaurav.arya@dvc.gov.in>, ARUNDHUTI MUKHERJEE <arundhuti.mukherjee@dvc.gov.in>, Atul Malhari Gotsurve
<jsegit@mea.gov.in>, Pravesh Kumar <pravesh.kumar82@gov.in>, Anjali Maurya <mauryaanjali.iss42@mospi.gov.in>,
Pratibha Rahi <pratibha.rahi@nic.in>, Chandra Singh <singh.chandra@gov.in>, ad1egov@aicte-india.org, ciso
<ciso@nhpc.nic.in>, vndas <vndas@nhpc.nic.in>, TAMP <tariff@tariffauthority.gov.in>, eeoctnspc@tnebnet.org

Cc: SATYA MEENA <satya.meena@digitalindia.gov.in>, Puneet Kaur <kaur.puneet@digitalindia.gov.in>, Mohit Kumar
<mohit.kumar91@gov.in>, Lalita Tamang <lalita.tamang@gov.in>, gaffar k <gaffar.k@ideck.in>, HR Avnl <hr@avnl.co.in>,
sanjaiwakhaloo@ord.gov.i, R SAHADEVAN <rsahadevan1@ord.gov.in>, mtrg fci <mtrg.fci@gov.in>, o
penmetsav@hbchs.tmc.gov.in, Anand <anand.51@gov.in>
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This email is to apprise you that the next (physical) CISO Deep Dive Training Programme is scheduled
for 8th-12th May, 2023 at Indian Institute of Public Administration, New Delhi. Please note that this
program is only for new participants who have not attended the program in the past. A nomination letter from
the department is a must. It is requested you to kindly share this information with CISOs/Deputy CISOs in
your respective organizations.

The program objectives, target audience, course overview, and nomination process are mentioned in the
attached brochure. We look forward to receiving nominations from your esteemed organizations at the
carliest. Registration Link - www.tmis.negd.in :

Kindly feel free to ask for any further details/queries in this regard at negdpb@digitalindia.gov.in

Best regards,

NeGD Capacity Building Team,

National e-Governance Division,

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology,
Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex,

Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003
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